# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM850970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlisle Interconnect Technologies, Inc.		11/02/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carlisle Intangible, LLC.
Street Address:	16430 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3850580	CARLISLE INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	6257752	CARLISLE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	97195327	CARLISLE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Wood Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt A. Summe
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Summe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif



### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made by and between Carlisle Interconnect Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal business address of 100 Tensolite Drive, St Augustine, Florida 32092, USA ("Assignor"), and Carlisle Intangible, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal business address of 16430 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 400, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, USA ("Assignee"), and is effective as of the date listed below.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the marks identified on the attached Exhibit A, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in the Marks worldwide and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on Exhibit A.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment of Marks. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment, and transfer had not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other international trademark offices to transfer all applications and registrations for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Cause of Action</u>. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.
- 3. <u>Cooperation.</u> Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed. Assignor agrees to provide all further information and execute any further documents that may reasonably be necessary to complete the assignment of the Marks and to give effect to this Assignment.

4. <u>Survival</u>. The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and such Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

DATED: November 2, 2023

Carlisle Interconnect Technologies, Inc. (Assignor)

Title: Vice President

State Of Arizona County Of Maricopa

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>M</u> day of November, 2023.

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>07(02</u>/

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Jennifer Hene Minghine My Commission Expires 07/02/2024 Commission Number 583865 Carlisle Intangible, LLC (Assignee)

Title: Vice Proside

State Of Arizona County Of Maricopa

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of November, 2023.

My commission expires: 07/62

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Jennifer llene Minghine My Commission Expires 07/02/2024 Commission Number 583865

# EXERET A

Mark Name	Country	Application No.	Application Bate	Registration No.	Registration Date
CARLISLE INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGIES	OS	77/486,078	5/29/2008	3,850,580	9/21/2010
CARLISLE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES	Ш	18156629	11/22/2019	18156629	5/22/2020
CARLISLE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES	gg	18156629	11/22/2019	UK00918156629	5/22/2020
CARLISLE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES	US	88/442,097	5/22/2019	6,257,752	1/26/2021
CARLISLE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES US	NS	97/195,327	12/29/2021		

RECORDED: 11/03/2023